DEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Seges Partners Mobile Home)	
Park, L.L.C, for a Certificate of Convenience)	
and Necessity to Own, Operate, Maintain,)	File No. SA-2009-0401
Control and Manage a Sewer System in)	
Callaway County, Missouri)	

ORDER AND NOTICE

Effective Date: May 11, 2009

Issue Date May 11, 2009

On May, 11, 2009, Seges Partners Mobile Home Park, L.L.C. filed an application as described in the above caption. The Commission will direct that notice of the application be sent to appropriate persons and entities.

The Commission determines that notice of this application should be given by the Commission's Data Center sending a copy of this order to the County Commission of Callaway County, Missouri. The Commission further determines that the Information Office of the Commission shall make this Order and Notice available to the members of the General Assembly who represent constituents in Callaway County, Missouri and to the newspapers and other media which service Applicant's service area.

Those wishing to intervene shall have 14 days from the date of this order to file an application to intervene with the Secretary of the Commission and shall send a copy of the application to all parties as directed below.

Further, the Commission notifies the Applicant that the application may not conform to the Commission's rules.¹ Applicant should review the Commission rules for compliance.

¹ 4 CSR 240-3,305.

Applicant must furnish all information required under the rules prior to the Commission granting the relief Applicant seeks.

THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT:

- The Commission's Data Center shall send a copy of this order to the County Commission of Callaway County, Missouri.
- 2. The Commission's Information Officer shall make this Order and Notice available to the members of the General Assembly who represent constituents in Callaway County, Missouri and to the newspapers and other media which serve Applicant's service area.
- 3. Those wishing to intervene shall file an application to do so no later than May 26, 2009, with:

Secretary of the Missouri Public Service Commission Post Office Box 360 Jefferson City, Missouri 65102

and serve a copy on:

Gregory M. Mealy 13 East Fifth Street Fulton, Missouri 65251

and

The Office of the Public Counsel Post Office Box 2230 Jefferson City, Missouri 65102 4. This order shall become effective upon issuance.

BY THE COMMISSION

Colleen M. Dale Secretary

(SEAL)

Kennard L. Jones, Senior Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo 2000.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 11th day of May, 2009.